OPTIONS CONTROLS
Factory Installed Basic
EM5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup MWS 3 User Selectable Bi-Level Dimming Microwave Sensor
EM5/HE 1 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup Advanced
EM7 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup ESMC/CM 5, 6, 7, 8 EasySense Grouping Ceiling Mount Sensor
EM7/HE 1 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup 5E/CU/CL 8 Enlighted 5E Connected Lighting (CL) Sensor with Control Unit
EM10 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup 5E/CU/IOT 8 Enlighted 5E Internet of Things (IOT) Sensor with Control Unit
EM10/HE 1 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup VDO 8, 9 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-OCC Daylight & Occupancy Control

•	DesignLights Consortium Qualified Luminaire
•	ETL Listed for Damp Locations
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS ( select one) DRIVER CCT SKYLIGHT MOUNT KIT TRIM COLOR ALT. DRIVERS
VPAN14 22L/33L/44L - Selectable U 120-277V CCTS - 35/40/50
- CCT Selectable SLM13 Skylight Mount Kit (Blank) White (Blank) Standard Driver
1x4 Back-Lit Flat Panel 22L 35 BLK2 Black SR 9 Sensor-Ready Driver
33L 40 DR 9 DALI Driver
44L 50 BLD 9 Bi-Level Dimming Driver
LVD120
9,10,11
120V Line Voltage
Leading Edge Forward
Phase DriverVPAN22 22L/33L/44L - Selectable
2x2 Back-Lit Flat Panel 22L DIM1 9 1% Dimming Driver
33L
44L
VPAN24 33L/44L/55L - Selectable
2x4 Back-Lit Flat Panel 33L
44L
55L
50L/65L/80L - Selectable
50L
65L
80L
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	Education •	 Healthcare •	 Commercial Office •	 Storage Facility •	 Retail •	 Grocery Store •	 Residential •	 Commercial Kitchen •	 Food Prep
Shown with standard White Trim
Shown with standard Black Trim
SLM
Back-Lit Flat Panel with Skylight Mount Accessory
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
TITLE
24
SELECTABLE
LUMEN
SELECTABLE
CCT
Page 1VPAN-SELECT-SLMSPEC0824
* See additional options and footnotes on page 2
OPTIONS CONT. FIELD INSTALLABLE ACCESSORIES
Factory Installed Ship With Accessories
SD347 2 347V Step Down Transformer FLGKxx Flange Mount Kit
MCx/3W Metal Conduit (x=ft), 3-wire MW/RC 4 Programming Tool for MWS Sensor
MCx/4W Metal Conduit (x=ft), 4-wire ESMC/WWS/DR Wireless Wall Dual Rocker Switch To Control Each ES Group Of Fixtures
MCx/5W Metal Conduit (x=ft), 5-wire
MCx/6W Metal Conduit (x=ft), 6-wire
LED SYSTEMS INFORMATION 1,2 3500K 4000K 5000K
Model Numbers Fixed Model Numbers Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Watts3 Replaces
VPAN14-22L/33L/44L-U-CCTS